

Invitation to the launch of the Danish CCS Fund and NEKST Implementation Forum for CCS

The Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities and the Danish Energy Agency invite all actors to attend the launch of the Danish CCS Fund and the new industry dialogue forum, NEKST Implementation Forum for CCS on Wednesday October 9 at 10.30-11.30 am.

The launch will take place on Wednesday October 9 at 10:30-11:30 am at the Danish Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities, Holmens Kanal 20, 1060 Copenhagen K, in meeting room 5.

Agenda:

- 10:30-10:40: Welcome and opening remarks by the Minister for Climate, Energy and Utilities, Lars Aagaard.
- 10:40-10:45: Presentation of the new industry dialogue forum, NEKST Implementation Forum for CCS, by Anders Hoffmann, Deputy Permanent Secretary to the Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities.
- 10:45-11:00: Presentation of the final tender material for the Danish CCS Fund by Henrik Sulsbrück, Head of Division to the Danish Energy Agency.
- 11:00-11:30: Opportunity for questions.

The presentation will be held in English. It is possible to attend in person or virtually via Microsoft Teams.

In order to attend in person, registration is required before Monday October 7 at 16 pm. It is encouraged that in person participation is limited to one person per company/organisation due to limited space capacity. Please send your registration to Policy Advisor Victoria Iris Steiner Henriksen at <u>vishe@kefm.dk</u>. When registering for in person attendance, name and contact details will be stored in order to receive information about similar events about CCS held by the ministry in the future.

To access virtual attendance, please access through the following <u>link</u>. Registration is not required for virtual participation, which is open to all participants.

Please be aware that the presentations will be recorded and posted on the website of the Ministry of Climate, Energy and Utilities.

Contact information:

Policy Advisor Victoria Iris Steiner Henriksen, e-mail: vishe@kefm.dk

Contacts

Press contact (phone calls only) (+45) 3395 0800 presse@ens.dk